
      Christmas Lantern Parade Lights up Colchester 
It was lovely to see so many families present and past lining the 
High Street to watch Year 4 parade down the High Street to 
Firstsite from The Mercury Theatre. It was a truly magical event. 
Well done to everybody involved. Take a bow.  

Christmas has arrived in Colchester! 

Dates for your Diary 

Thurs 24th November Parent Consultation Evening 

Friday 25th November Non-Uniform Day in aid of 
Christmas Bazaar 

Thurs 1st December  Prospective Parents Evening 

Friday 2nd December  Christmas Bazaar 

Wed 7th December Morning– Reception Nativity 

Friday 9th December Y2 Christmas Play 

Wed 14th December 
10,45 and 2.30pm 

Nursery Christmas singalong 

Wed14th December Christmas Lunch—
CHRISTMAS JUMPER 
DAY 

Thurs 15th December 
3.30pm 

Y1 Christmas Singalong 

Friday 16th December  9.30 Y3 Christmas Play 
2.00pm Y4 Christmas Play  

Mon 19th December 7.00pm Y5/6 Christmas 
Evening 

Tues 20th December Last day of autumn term 

Thurs 5th January 2023 First day of Spring Term 

Friday 10th February Last day of half term 

Monday 20th February Return to school 

Nsa News nsa news  

This year our traditional Christmas Bazaar non-
uniform Day is Friday 25th November. 

In exchange for the children wearing their own clothes to 
school we ask that they make a donation to the Christmas 
Bazaar which is fast approaching. This has worked really 
well in the past.  
 
We kindly ask that you follow the guidance below so that 
we get  an even spread of gifts.  

A gift that may be used in the Secret Santa room at the 
Christmas Bazaar (the children love Secret Santa) -  

Year 1 & Year 3:  Gifts for Her 
Year 2 & Year 5:  Gifts for Him 
 
And to help make other stalls possible… 
 
Reception & Year 6: Activity books/colouring books 
Year 4:                       chocolates                                 

Thank you 


